Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog17-48
17
CO
NT
RO
L
PR
OD

97CT006.
Solid State—Class 48
 Ordering Information
	 	For	CT’s	see	Accessories	page	17-51.
	 Dimensions	see	page	17-122.
	 	To	retrofit	or	direct	mount	to	a	contactor,	order	49ASMP1,	2,	or	3	separately.	See
Retrofit	Plates	below.
	 	For	remote	mounting	of	frame	size	A	order	49ASMS1	terminals	separately,	see	page	17-97.
3-Phase, 48ATC3S00
Solid State—3RB206cf, 3-Phase, Manual/Auto Reset
	 Replacement	for	Starter	Sizes	 ESP200	Overload	Frame	Sizea	 Retrofit	Plate	Suffix	 Plate	Kit	Separate	 Price	Adder	$
	 Size	00–13⁄4	 A	or	A1	 1P	 49ASMP1
	 Size	2,	21⁄2	 B	 2P	 49ASMP2
	 Size	3,	31⁄2	 B	 3P	 49ASMP3
	 Size	4	 B	 4P	 49ASMP3
Retrofit Plates for Contactors, Class 48
Current	Adjustment	Range Phase Frame	Size Catalog	Number MRPD/MLFB List	Price	$
0.25–1 3 “A” 48ATA3S00 3UB81134AB2
0.75–3.4 3 “A” 48ATB3S00 3UB81134BB2
3–12 3 “A1” 48ATC3S00 3UB81234CW2
5.5–22 3 “A1” 48ATD3S00 3UB81234DW2
10–40 3 “A1” 48ATE3S00 3UB81234EW2
13–52 3 “B” 48BTF3S00 3UB81334FW2
25–100 3 “B” 48BTG3S00 3UB81334GW2
50–200 3 “B” 48BTH3S00 3UB81334HW2
100–300 3 “A1”	b 48ATJ3S00 3UB81234JW2
133–400 3 “A1”	h 48ATK3S00 3UB81234KW2
200–600 3 “A1”	d 48ATL3S00 3UB81234LW2
250–750 3 “A1”	g 48ATM3S00 3UB81234MW2
400–1220 3 “A1”	e 48ATN3S00 3UB81234NW2
0.25–1 1 “A” 48ATA1S00 3UB88134AB2
0.75–3.4 1 “A” 48ATB1S00 3UB88134BB2
3–12 1 “A1” 48ATC1S00 3UB88234CW2
5.5–22 1 “A1” 48ATD1S00 3UB88234DW2
For	Contactor	Size Setting	Range	Amps
Class	10
Catalog	Number
List	Price	$